NLS®
(No Load Start) Centrifugal Clutch
Installation Instructions
P-3058-BG
Models 10A – 25A
2    Boston Gear • 800-825-6544 P-3058-BG
Installing
For “GROUTED IN”, “STUD MOUNTED”, or other installations where the prime mover or driven equipment

WARNING:
ALL ROTATING EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE PROPERLY GUARDED.
DO NOT LUBRICATE - NLS clutches do not require lubrication.
Replacement Shoes
Description
Clutch Product
Number
Outer Shoe
Product Number
Qty.
Per Clutch
Inner Shoe
Product Number
Qty.
Per Clutch
10A-1 N010-1 N010-1033 4 N010-1026-I 4
10A-2 N010-2 N010-1042 4 N010-1026-I 4
10A-3 N010-3 N010-1033 6 N010-1026-I 6
10A-4 N010-4 N010-1042 6 N010-1026-I 6
12A-1 N012-1 N012-1275 3 N012-1256-I 3
12A-2 N012-2 N012-1275 4 N012-1256-I 3
12A-3 N012-3 N012-1260 6 N012-1256-I 6
12A-4 N012-4 N012-1275 6 N012-1256-I 6
14A-1 N014-1 N014-1453 6 N014-1468-I 3
14A-2 N014-2 N014-1470 6 N014-1468-I 4
14A-3 N014-3 N014-1470 8 N014-1468-I 6
16A-1 N016-1 N016-16110 4 N016-16100-I 3
16A-2 N016-2 N016-1685 6 N016-16100-I 4
16A-3 N016-3 N016-16110 6 N016-16100-I 4
16A-4 N016-4 N016-16110 8 N016-16100-I 6
19A-1 N019-1 N019-19150 6 N019-19100-I 6
19A-2 N019-2 N019-19150 8 N019-19100-I 8
24A-1 N024-1 N024-24140 8 N024-24180-I 4
24A-2 N024-2 N024-24200 8 N024-24180-I 6
24A-3 N024-3 N024-24200 12 N024-24180-I 8
24A-4 N024-4 N024-24200 16 N024-24220-I 8